Corporate Communications & Investor Relations

Head Office: LOKMANGAL, SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE-5

TELE -020:25614495, 25614366, 25514501 to 12 Extn. 495

PRESS RELEASE

Bank of Maharashtra receives Prestigious Ashirwad Rajbhasha Award,

Rajbhasha Ratna to Shri Hemant Tamta, Executive Director of the Bank

Pune, September 30, 2021: Bank of Maharashtra (BoM), a premier public sector bank in the country, was awarded with the prestigious Ashirwad Award - 2021 for best implementation of Official Language Hindi. Shri Hemant Tamta, Executive Director, Bank of Maharashtra received this prestigious award at the hands of Shri Bhagat Singh Koshyari, Hon'ble Governor of Maharashtra state, in a grand ceremony held at Raj Bhavan, Mumbai on 29th September, 2021.

Shri Hemant Tamta, Executive Director was also honoured with 'Rajbhasha Ratna' award for excellent promotion of Hindi and implementation of Official Language in Bank of Maharashtra by Ashirwad, a prestigious socio-cultural organization of Mumbai.

Shri R S Bansal, General Manager, HRM and Dr. Rajendra Srivastava, Assistant General Manager, Rajbhasha, Bank of Maharashtra were also present on the occasion.



Photo Caption - Shri Hemant Tamta, Executive Director, Bank of Maharashtra receiving the Ashirwad Rajbhasha Award at the hands of Hon'ble Governor of Maharashtra State Shri Bhagat Singh Koshyari. Shri R S Bansal, General Manager, HRM and Dr. Rajendra Srivastava, Assistant General Manager, Rajbhasha, Bank of Maharashtra are also seen standing beside Shri Hemant Tamta in Photo.